Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 May 2024.

Consent Number
AUT.001116.01.04

AUT.001116.02.03

AUT.001116.03.03

AUT.003875.01.05

AUT.006225.01.03

AUT.006225.03.01

AUT.006225.04.01

AUT.006225.05.01

AUT.006811.01.04

AUT.006811.02.04

AUT.006811.03.03

AUT.006811.04.03

AUT.006811.05.03

AUT.006811.06.03

Consent Holder

Kaipara District
Council

Arborgen ANZ Limited

Partnership
Aotearoa Fisheries
Limited

Atlas Quarries Limited

Consent Description

Discharge treated wastewater to
Pukekaroro Stream for Kaiwaka
Wastewater Treatment Plant.
Discharge seepage to land for
Kaiwaka Wastewater Treatment
Plant.

Discharge to air for the Kaiwaka
Wastewater Treatment Plant.
Forestry seedling irrigation, Kaikohe.

Marine farm in the coastal marine
area near Pahuape Point,
Parengarenga Harbour (ex-lease
#116).

Marine farm structures in the coastal
marine area near Pahuape Point,
Parengarenga Harbour.

Discharge contaminants in the coastal
marine area near Pahuape Point,
Parengarenga Harbour.

Deposit material in the coastal
marine area near Pahuape Point,
Parengarenga Harbour.

Extract rock inclusive of overburden
within the Riparian Management
Zone for Brynderwyn Quarry.

Clear vegetation from the Riparian
Management Zone, and erosion
prone land at Brynderwyn Quarry.
Place dam structures on the bed of a
watercourse for Brynderwyn Quarry.
Place pipelines and culverts for
diversion of water for the
Brynderwyn Quarry.

Dam water at three sites on the bed
of unnamed tributaries for the
Brynderwyn Quarry.

Water take of up to 270 cubic metres
per day for the Brynderwyn Quarry.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.006811.07.03

AUT.006811.08.03

AUT.006811.09.03

AUT.007131.01.03

AUT.007131.03.01

AUT.007131.04.01

AUT.007131.05.01

AUT.008603.01.04

AUT.008986.01.03

AUT.008986.02.03

AUT.012889.01.03

AUT.012889.02.01

AUT.012889.03.01

AUT.012889.04.01

AUT.012928.01.02

AUT.012928.02.01

AUT.012928.03.01

Aotearoa Fisheries
Limited

Norsand Limited

Board of Trustees
Glenbervie School

Pakihi Marine Farms
Limited & Sea
Products (1998)
Limited

Aotearoa Fisheries
Limited
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Consent Description

Divert stormwater and unnamed
tributaries of Piroa Stream for the
Brynderwyn Quarry.

Discharge stormwater via sediment
detention ponds to Piroa Stream and
tributaries.

Discharge treated wastewater via
sediment ponds for the Brynderwyn
Quarry.

Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in Waiheuheu Channel (North
Side), Parengarenga Harbour.
Marine farm structures in the coastal
marine area in Waiheuheu Channel,
Parengarenga Harbour.

Discharge contaminants to the
coastal marine area in Waiheuheu
Channel, Parengarenga Harbour.
Deposit material in the coastal
marine area in Waiheuheu Channel,
Parengarenga Harbour.

Abrasive blasting and spray painting,
Fraser Street, Whangarei.

Discharge wastewater at Glenbervie
School.

Discharge wastewater odour at
Glenbervie School, Ngunguru Road,
Glenbervie.

Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of
Islands (ex-lease #17).

Marine farm structures in the coastal
marine area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay
of Islands (ex-lease #17).

Discharge contaminants to the
coastal marine area in the Kerikeri
Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #17).
Deposit marine farm material in the
coastal marine area in the Kerikeri
Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #17).
Oyster farm in the coastal marine
area in Pilmanawa Bay, Whangaroa
Harbour (ex-lease #79).

Marine farm structures in the coastal
marine area in PUmanawa Bay,
Whangaroa Harbour.

Discharge contaminants to the
coastal marine area in Plmanawa
Bay, Whangaroa Harbour.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.012928.04.01

AUT.013002.01.02

AUT.013002.02.01

AUT.013002.03.01

AUT.013002.04.01

AUT.022634.02.02

AUT.022634.08.01

AUT.022634.09.01

AUT.036678.01.02

AUT.039619.01.03 -
AUT.039619.03.03

AUT.043079.01.01 -
AUT.043079.09.01

Aotearoa Fisheries
Limited

Atlas Quarries Limited

| & T Botica

Mangawhai Central
Limited

Teal Shores Limited
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Consent Description

Deposit marine farm material to the
coastal marine area in Plmanawa
Bay, Whangaroa Harbour.

Marine farm in the coastal marine
area at Paratoetoe Point,
Parengarenga Harbour.

Structures in the coastal marine area
for a marine farm at Paratoetoe
Point, Parengarenga Harbour.
Discharge to the coastal marine area
for a marine farm at Paratoetoe
Point, Parengarenga Harbour.
Deposit material in the coastal
marine area for a marine farm at
Paratoetoe Point, Parengarenga
Harbour.

Overburden disposal site at State
Highway 1, Brynderwyn.

Divert stormwater at State Highway
1, Brynderwyn.

Discharge stormwater at State
Highway 1, Brynderwyn.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Franklin Road, Tamaterau.
Earthworks at Molesworth Drive,
Mangawhai (NES-FW).

Discharge stormwater to land for a
subdivision at Molesworth Drive,
Mangawhai.

Divert stormwater for a subdivision at
Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai (NES-
FW).

Earthworks adjacent to a wetland at
Webb Road, Helena Bay.

Divert stormwater during works at
Webb Road, Helena Bay.

Discharge stormwater to land during
works at Webb Road, Helena Bay.
Bund structure in the coastal marine
area at Webb Road, Helena Bay.
Clear vegetation at Webb Road,
Helena Bay.

Damage or remove vegetation in the
coastal marine area at Webb Road,
Helena Bay.

Damage or remove vegetation in the
coastal marine area at Webb Road,
Helena Bay.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.044786.01.02

AUT.044786.02.01

AUT.044786.03.01

AUT.044786.04.01

AUT.044786.05.01

AUT.045363.01.02 -
AUT.045363.09.02

AUT.045423.01.01 -
AUT.045423.06.01

AUT.045424.01.01 -
AUT.045424.07.01

Springs Flat Limited

Netana Panapa Ahu
Whenua Trust

Ngati Kuri Trust Board

Ngati Kuri Trust Board

Page 4 of 8

Consent Description

Remove mangroves in the coastal
marine area at Webb Road, Helena
Bay.

Discharge contaminants to the
coastal marine area at Webb Road,
Helena Bay.

Site development works at Springs
Flat Road, Kamo, Whangarei - NES
FW.

Vegetation clearance at Springs Flat
Road, Kamo, Whangarei - NES FW.
Reclamation of a stream bed at
Springs Flat Road, Kamo, Whangarei -
NES FW.

Stormwater diversion at Springs Flat
Road, Kamo, Whangarei.
Stormwater discharge at Springs Flat
Road, Kamo, Whangarei.

Section 127 change to earthworks
near a wetland at State Highway 12/
Ahikiwi Road, Kaihd.

Change to wastewater discharge for
papakainga at State Highway 12/
Ahikiwi Road, Kaihd.

Change to discharge wastewater
odour for papakainga at State
Highway 12/Ahikiwi Road, Kaiha.
Papakainga development at Far
North Road, Ngataki.

Discharge contaminants to air at Far
North Road, Ngataki.

Bulk earthworks for site development
at Far North Road, Ngataki.

Divert stormwater within 100 metres
of a wetland at Far North Road,
Ngataki — NESFW.

Discharge stormwater at Far North
Road, Ngataki.

Divert stormwater at Far North Road,
Ngataki — NESFW.

Earthworks for a papakainga at

Te Paki Streams Road, Te Paki

(Te Paki Dunes).

Divert stormwater during works near
a wetland at Te Paki Stream Road,
Te Paki (NES-FW).

Discharge stormwater during works
at Te Paki Stream Road, Te Paki

(Te Paki Dunes).
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Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘ Consent Description

=  Ongoing diversion of stormwater
near a wetland at Te Paki Stream
Road, Te Paki (NES-FW).

=  Ongoing discharge of stormwater
near a wetland at Te Paki Stream
Road, Te Paki (NES-FW).

= Discharge wastewater for a
papakainga at Te Paki Stream Road,
Te Paki (Te Paki Dunes).

= Discharge wastewater odour at
Te Paki Stream Road, Te Paki (Te Paki

Dunes).
AUT.045425.01.01 — | Ngati Kuri Trust Board | = Wastewater discharge for a
AUT.045425.07.01 papakainga development at State

Highway 1, Te Paki (Te Paki Station).

= Discharge wastewater odour for a
papakainga at State Highway 1,
Te Paki (Te Paki Station).

=  Bulk earthworks for a papakainga at
State Highway 1, Te Paki (Te Paki
Station).

= Divert stormwater near a wetland
during papakainga works at State
Highway 1, Te Paki (NES-FW).

= Discharge stormwater near a wetland
during papakainga works at State
Highway 1, Te Paki (NES-FW).

=  Ongoing diversion of stormwater
near a wetland at State Highway 1,
Te Paki (NES-FW).

=  Ongoing discharge of stormwater
near a wetland at State Highway 1,
Te Paki (NES-FW).

AUT.045563.01.01 — | Otaika Valley Free = Site works for farm expansion at
AUT.045563.04.01 Range Eggs Limited State Highway 1, Whangarei - NES
FW.

= Divert stormwater at State Highway
1, Whangarei.

= Discharge stormwater at State
Highway 1, Whangarei.

=  Vegetation clearance at State
Highway 1, Whangarei — NES FW.

AUT.045654.01.01 — | Mangawhai Hills =  Wastewater discharges for 600 lot

AUT.045654.02.01 Limited subdivision at Tara Road, Mangawhai.

= Discharge to air at a 600 lot
subdivision at Tara Road, Mangawhai.

AUT.045674.01.01 — | Pakihi Marine Farms = Marine farm in the coastal marine

AUT.045674.04.01 Limited & Sea area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of

Islands (ex-lease #17).




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045790.01.01 -
AUT.045790.04.01

AUT.045816.01.01 -
AUT.045816.02.01

AUT.045819.01.01 -
AUT.045819.05.01

AUT.045826.01.01

AUT.045828.01.01 -
AUT.045828.02.01

Products (1998)
Limited

C A Butson

Far North District
Council

Mr M J Reid

PT&T)J Heelas

Far North District
Council
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Consent Description

Marine farm structures in the coastal
marine area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay
of Islands (ex-lease #17).

Discharge contaminants to the
coastal marine area in the Kerikeri
Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #17).
Deposit material in the coastal
marine area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay
of Islands (ex-lease #17).

Pontoon at Beechy Street, Opua.
Secure a vessel to a structure in the
coastal marine area at Beechy Street,
Opua.

Disturb the seabed by dredging in the
coastal marine area at Beechy Street,
Opua.

Discharge water containing
contaminants in the coastal marine
area at Beechy Street, Opua.

Air discharge in the coastal marine
area for bridge maintenance at

Te Karuwha Parade, Waitangi.
Discharge to the coastal marine area
for bridge maintenance at

Te Karuwha Parade, Waitangi.
Occupy the coastal marine area with
hard protection structures at Paroa
Bay Road, Russell, Bay of Islands.
Place portions of a hard protection
structure in the coastal marine area
at Paroa Bay Road, Russell, Bay of
Islands.

Place portions of a hard protection
structure above mean high water
springs at Paroa Bay Road, Russell,
Bay of Islands.

Disturb the coastal marine area
during works for hard protection
structures at Paroa Bay Road, Russell,
Bay of Islands.

Discharge contaminants to the
coastal marine area for hard
protection structures at Paroa Bay
Road, Russell, Bay of Islands.

Two new pile moorings adjacent to
M300 in the Kerikeri River.

Hard protection structures in the
coastal marine area for the Paihia to
Opua walkway upgrade.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘
AUT.045829.01.01 — | Tapuaetahi
AUT.045829.06.01 Incorporation

AUT.045839.01.01 -
AUT.045839.02.01

AUT.045849.01.01 -
AUT.045849.03.01

AUT.045850.01.01 -
AUT.045850.03.01

AUT.045851.01.01

AUT.045853.01.01 -
AUT.045853.02.01

AUT.045855.01.01 -
AUT.045855.03.01

Kensington Heights
Limited

Sicuro Trustee Limited
& Trustee
Management Limited

T Henry

River View North
Limited

Kaipara District
Council

Hayson Holdings
Limited
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Consent Description

Hard protection structures landward
of mean high water springs for the
Opua Coastal Walkway.

Hard protection structure above
mean high water springs at Taronui
Road, Tapuaetahi.

Disturb the coastal marine area to
place structures at Taronui Road,
Tapuaetahi.

Earthworks to place a structure at
Taronui Road, Tapuaetahi.

Divert stormwater during works at
Taronui Road, Tapuaetahi.
Discharge stormwater during works
at Taronui Road, Tapuaetahi.
Discharge sediment during works at
Taronui Road, Tapuaetahi.
Remediate contaminated land at
Kensington, Whangarei.

Divert stormwater for land
remediation at Kensington,
Whangarei.

Bore construction at Windsor Way,
Mangawhai.

Discharge for bore construction at
Windsor Way, Mangawhai.
Discharge for bore construction at
Windsor Way, Mangawhai.

Bore construction at Ngunguru Ford
Road, Kiripaka.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Ngunguru Ford
Road, Kiripaka.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Ngunguru Ford
Road, Kiripaka.

Earthworks for site development at
Lorne Street, Dargaville (NES-FW).
Discharge stormwater at Robert
Street and Findlay Street,
Mangawhai.

Take groundwater for dewatering at
Robert Street and Findlay Street,
Mangawhai.

Earthworks near a wetland at Kerikeri
Inlet Road, Kerikeri (NES-FW).
Divert stormwater for works at
Kerikeri Inlet Road, Kerikeri.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045858.01.01 -
AUT.045858.03.01

AUT.045863.01.01 -
AUT.045863.03.01

AUT.045864.01.01 -
AUT.045864.03.01

AUT.045866.01.01 -
AUT.045866.05.01

Greenstar Properties
Limited Partnership

Kaipara District
Council

Townshend Family
Trust

D Clare

Page 8 of 8

Consent Description

Discharge stormwater for works at
Kerikeri Inlet Road, Kerikeri.

Site development works at South End
Ave, Whangarei.

Divert stormwater for site works at
South End Ave, Whangarei.

Discharge stormwater for site works
at South End Ave, Whangarei.
Earthworks for road upgrade works at
Pouto Road, Pouto.

Divert stormwater for road upgrade
works at Pouto Road, Pouto.
Discharge stormwater for road
upgrade works at Pouto Road, Pouto.
Bore construction for domestic use at
Holiday Crescent, Mangawhai Heads.
Discharge contaminants to land for a
bore at Holiday Crescent, Mangawhai
Heads.

Discharge contaminants to water for
a bore at Holiday Crescent,
Mangawhai Heads.

Earthworks for site development at
Tutukaka Block Road, Whangaumu
Bay.

Divert stormwater during site
development works at Tutukaka
Block Road, Whangaumu Bay.
Discharge stormwater during site
development works at Tutukaka
Block Road, Whangaumu Bay.

Place earth obstruction in a flood
zone at Tutukaka Block Road,
Whangaumu Bay.

Divert water by obstruction in a flood
zone at Tutukaka Block Road,
Whangaumu Bay.




