Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 May 2024.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.001116.01.04	Kaipara District Council	 Discharge treated wastewater to Pukekaroro Stream for Kaiwaka Wastewater Treatment Plant.
AUT.001116.02.03		Discharge seepage to land for Kaiwaka Wastewater Treatment Plant.
AUT.001116.03.03		 Discharge to air for the Kaiwaka Wastewater Treatment Plant.
AUT.003875.01.05	Arborgen ANZ Limited Partnership	Forestry seedling irrigation, Kaikohe.
AUT.006225.01.03	Aotearoa Fisheries Limited	 Marine farm in the coastal marine area near Pahuape Point, Pārengarenga Harbour (ex-lease #116).
AUT.006225.03.01		 Marine farm structures in the coastal marine area near Pahuape Point, Pārengarenga Harbour.
AUT.006225.04.01		 Discharge contaminants in the coastal marine area near Pahuape Point, Pārengarenga Harbour.
AUT.006225.05.01		 Deposit material in the coastal marine area near Pahuape Point, Pārengarenga Harbour.
AUT.006811.01.04	Atlas Quarries Limited	 Extract rock inclusive of overburden within the Riparian Management Zone for Brynderwyn Quarry.
AUT.006811.02.04		 Clear vegetation from the Riparian Management Zone, and erosion prone land at Brynderwyn Quarry.
AUT.006811.03.03		 Place dam structures on the bed of a watercourse for Brynderwyn Quarry.
AUT.006811.04.03		 Place pipelines and culverts for diversion of water for the
AUT.006811.05.03		 Brynderwyn Quarry. Dam water at three sites on the bed of unnamed tributaries for the
AUT.006811.06.03		Brynderwyn Quarry. Water take of up to 270 cubic metres per day for the Brynderwyn Quarry.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.006811.07.03 AUT.006811.08.03 AUT.006811.09.03		 Divert stormwater and unnamed tributaries of Piroa Stream for the Brynderwyn Quarry. Discharge stormwater via sediment detention ponds to Piroa Stream and tributaries. Discharge treated wastewater via sediment ponds for the Brynderwyn Quarry.
AUT.007131.01.03 AUT.007131.03.01 AUT.007131.04.01 AUT.007131.05.01	Aotearoa Fisheries Limited	 Marine farm in the coastal marine area in Waiheuheu Channel (North Side), Pārengarenga Harbour. Marine farm structures in the coastal marine area in Waiheuheu Channel, Pārengarenga Harbour. Discharge contaminants to the coastal marine area in Waiheuheu Channel, Pārengarenga Harbour. Deposit material in the coastal marine area in Waiheuheu Channel, Pārengarenga Harbour.
AUT.008603.01.04 AUT.008986.01.03 AUT.008986.02.03	Norsand Limited Board of Trustees Glenbervie School	 Abrasive blasting and spray painting, Fraser Street, Whangārei. Discharge wastewater at Glenbervie School. Discharge wastewater odour at Glenbervie School, Ngunguru Road,
AUT.012889.01.03 AUT.012889.02.01 AUT.012889.03.01 AUT.012889.04.01	Pakihi Marine Farms Limited & Sea Products (1998) Limited	 Glenbervie. Marine farm in the coastal marine area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #17). Marine farm structures in the coastal marine area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #17). Discharge contaminants to the coastal marine area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #17). Deposit marine farm material in the coastal marine area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #17).
AUT.012928.01.02 AUT.012928.02.01 AUT.012928.03.01	Aotearoa Fisheries Limited	 Oyster farm in the coastal marine area in Pūmanawa Bay, Whangaroa Harbour (ex-lease #79). Marine farm structures in the coastal marine area in Pūmanawa Bay, Whangaroa Harbour. Discharge contaminants to the coastal marine area in Pūmanawa Bay, Whangaroa Harbour.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.012928.04.01		 Deposit marine farm material to the coastal marine area in Pūmanawa Bay, Whangaroa Harbour.
AUT.013002.01.02	Aotearoa Fisheries Limited	 Marine farm in the coastal marine area at Paratoetoe Point, Pārengarenga Harbour.
AUT.013002.02.01		 Structures in the coastal marine area for a marine farm at Paratoetoe Point, Pārengarenga Harbour.
AUT.013002.03.01		 Discharge to the coastal marine area for a marine farm at Paratoetoe Point, Pārengarenga Harbour.
AUT.013002.04.01		 Deposit material in the coastal marine area for a marine farm at Paratoetoe Point, Pārengarenga Harbour.
AUT.022634.02.02	Atlas Quarries Limited	 Overburden disposal site at State Highway 1, Brynderwyn.
AUT.022634.08.01		Divert stormwater at State Highway1, Brynderwyn.
AUT.022634.09.01		Discharge stormwater at State Highway 1, Brynderwyn.
AUT.036678.01.02	I & T Botica	Discharge domestic wastewater at Franklin Road, Tamaterau.
AUT.039619.01.03 – AUT.039619.03.03	Mangawhai Central Limited	 Earthworks at Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai (NES-FW). Discharge stormwater to land for a subdivision at Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai. Divert stormwater for a subdivision at Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai (NES-FW).
AUT.043079.01.01 – AUT.043079.09.01	Teal Shores Limited	 Earthworks adjacent to a wetland at Webb Road, Helena Bay. Divert stormwater during works at Webb Road, Helena Bay. Discharge stormwater to land during works at Webb Road, Helena Bay. Bund structure in the coastal marine area at Webb Road, Helena Bay. Clear vegetation at Webb Road, Helena Bay. Damage or remove vegetation in the coastal marine area at Webb Road, Helena Bay. Damage or remove vegetation in the coastal marine area at Webb Road, Helena Bay. Damage or remove vegetation in the coastal marine area at Webb Road, Helena Bay.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Remove mangroves in the coastal marine area at Webb Road, Helena Bay. Discharge contaminants to the coastal marine area at Webb Road, Helena Bay.
AUT.044786.01.02	Springs Flat Limited	 Site development works at Springs Flat Road, Kamo, Whangārei - NES FW.
AUT.044786.02.01		Vegetation clearance at Springs Flat
AUT.044786.03.01		Road, Kamo, Whangārei - NES FW. Reclamation of a stream bed at Springs Flat Road, Kamo, Whangārei - NES FW.
AUT.044786.04.01		 Stormwater diversion at Springs Flat Road, Kamo, Whangārei.
AUT.044786.05.01		 Stormwater discharge at Springs Flat Road, Kamo, Whangārei.
AUT.045363.01.02 – AUT.045363.09.02	Netana Panapa Ahu Whenua Trust	 Section 127 change to earthworks near a wetland at State Highway 12/ Ahikiwi Road, Kaihū. Change to wastewater discharge for papakāinga at State Highway 12/ Ahikiwi Road, Kaihū. Change to discharge wastewater odour for papakāinga at State Highway 12/Ahikiwi Road, Kaihū.
AUT.045423.01.01 – AUT.045423.06.01	Ngāti Kuri Trust Board	 Papakāinga development at Far North Road, Ngataki. Discharge contaminants to air at Far North Road, Ngataki. Bulk earthworks for site development at Far North Road, Ngataki. Divert stormwater within 100 metres of a wetland at Far North Road, Ngataki – NESFW. Discharge stormwater at Far North Road, Ngataki. Divert stormwater at Far North Road, Ngataki – NESFW.
AUT.045424.01.01 – AUT.045424.07.01	Ngāti Kuri Trust Board	 Earthworks for a papakāinga at Te Paki Streams Road, Te Paki (Te Paki Dunes). Divert stormwater during works near a wetland at Te Paki Stream Road, Te Paki (NES-FW). Discharge stormwater during works at Te Paki Stream Road, Te Paki (Te Paki Dunes).

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Ongoing diversion of stormwater near a wetland at Te Paki Stream Road, Te Paki (NES-FW). Ongoing discharge of stormwater near a wetland at Te Paki Stream Road, Te Paki (NES-FW). Discharge wastewater for a papakāinga at Te Paki Stream Road, Te Paki (Te Paki Dunes). Discharge wastewater odour at Te Paki Stream Road, Te Paki (Te Paki Dunes).
AUT.045425.01.01 — AUT.045425.07.01	Ngāti Kuri Trust Board	 Wastewater discharge for a papakāinga development at State Highway 1, Te Paki (Te Paki Station). Discharge wastewater odour for a papakāinga at State Highway 1, Te Paki (Te Paki Station). Bulk earthworks for a papakāinga at State Highway 1, Te Paki (Te Paki Station). Divert stormwater near a wetland during papakāinga works at State Highway 1, Te Paki (NES-FW). Discharge stormwater near a wetland during papakāinga works at State Highway 1, Te Paki (NES-FW). Ongoing diversion of stormwater near a wetland at State Highway 1, Te Paki (NES-FW). Ongoing discharge of stormwater near a wetland at State Highway 1, Te Paki (NES-FW).
AUT.045563.01.01 – AUT.045563.04.01	Otaika Valley Free Range Eggs Limited	 Site works for farm expansion at State Highway 1, Whangārei - NES FW. Divert stormwater at State Highway 1, Whangārei. Discharge stormwater at State Highway 1, Whangārei. Vegetation clearance at State Highway 1, Whangārei – NES FW.
AUT.045654.01.01 – AUT.045654.02.01	Mangawhai Hills Limited	 Wastewater discharges for 600 lot subdivision at Tara Road, Mangawhai. Discharge to air at a 600 lot subdivision at Tara Road, Mangawhai.
AUT.045674.01.01 – AUT.045674.04.01	Pakihi Marine Farms Limited & Sea	 Marine farm in the coastal marine area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #17).

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
	Products (1998) Limited	 Marine farm structures in the coastal marine area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #17). Discharge contaminants to the coastal marine area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #17). Deposit material in the coastal marine area in the Kerikeri Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex-lease #17).
AUT.045790.01.01 – AUT.045790.04.01	C A Butson	 Pontoon at Beechy Street, Ōpua. Secure a vessel to a structure in the coastal marine area at Beechy Street, Ōpua. Disturb the seabed by dredging in the coastal marine area at Beechy Street, Ōpua. Discharge water containing contaminants in the coastal marine area at Beechy Street, Ōpua.
AUT.045816.01.01 – AUT.045816.02.01	Far North District Council	 Air discharge in the coastal marine area for bridge maintenance at Te Karuwhā Parade, Waitangi. Discharge to the coastal marine area for bridge maintenance at Te Karuwhā Parade, Waitangi.
AUT.045819.01.01 – AUT.045819.05.01	Mr M J Reid	 Occupy the coastal marine area with hard protection structures at Paroa Bay Road, Russell, Bay of Islands. Place portions of a hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at Paroa Bay Road, Russell, Bay of Islands. Place portions of a hard protection structure above mean high water springs at Paroa Bay Road, Russell, Bay of Islands. Disturb the coastal marine area during works for hard protection structures at Paroa Bay Road, Russell, Bay of Islands. Discharge contaminants to the coastal marine area for hard protection structures at Paroa Bay Road, Russell, Bay of Islands.
AUT.045826.01.01	P T & T J Heelas	Two new pile moorings adjacent to M300 in the Kerikeri River.
AUT.045828.01.01 – AUT.045828.02.01	Far North District Council	 Hard protection structures in the coastal marine area for the Paihia to Ōpua walkway upgrade.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Hard protection structures landward of mean high water springs for the Ōpua Coastal Walkway.
AUT.045829.01.01 – AUT.045829.06.01	Tapuaetahi Incorporation	 Hard protection structure above mean high water springs at Taronui Road, Tapuaetahi. Disturb the coastal marine area to place structures at Taronui Road, Tapuaetahi. Earthworks to place a structure at Taronui Road, Tapuaetahi. Divert stormwater during works at Taronui Road, Tapuaetahi. Discharge stormwater during works at Taronui Road, Tapuaetahi. Discharge sediment during works at Taronui Road, Tapuaetahi. Discharge sediment during works at Taronui Road, Tapuaetahi.
AUT.045839.01.01 – AUT.045839.02.01	Kensington Heights Limited	 Remediate contaminated land at Kensington, Whangārei. Divert stormwater for land remediation at Kensington, Whangārei.
AUT.045849.01.01 – AUT.045849.03.01	Sicuro Trustee Limited & Trustee Management Limited	 Bore construction at Windsor Way, Mangawhai. Discharge for bore construction at Windsor Way, Mangawhai. Discharge for bore construction at Windsor Way, Mangawhai.
AUT.045850.01.01 – AUT.045850.03.01	T Henry	 Bore construction at Ngunguru Ford Road, Kiripaka. Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Ngunguru Ford Road, Kiripaka. Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Ngunguru Ford Road, Kiripaka.
AUT.045851.01.01	River View North Limited	Earthworks for site development at Lorne Street, Dargaville (NES-FW).
AUT.045853.01.01 – AUT.045853.02.01	Kaipara District Council	 Discharge stormwater at Robert Street and Findlay Street, Mangawhai. Take groundwater for dewatering at Robert Street and Findlay Street, Mangawhai.
AUT.045855.01.01 – AUT.045855.03.01	Hayson Holdings Limited	 Earthworks near a wetland at Kerikeri Inlet Road, Kerikeri (NES-FW). Divert stormwater for works at Kerikeri Inlet Road, Kerikeri.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Discharge stormwater for works at Kerikeri Inlet Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.045858.01.01 – AUT.045858.03.01	Greenstar Properties Limited Partnership	 Site development works at South End Ave, Whangārei. Divert stormwater for site works at
		South End Ave, Whangārei. Discharge stormwater for site works at South End Ave, Whangārei.
AUT.045863.01.01 – AUT.045863.03.01	Kaipara District Council	 Earthworks for road upgrade works at Poutō Road, Poutō. Divert stormwater for road upgrade
		works at Poutō Road, Poutō. Discharge stormwater for road upgrade works at Poutō Road, Poutō.
AUT.045864.01.01 – AUT.045864.03.01	Townshend Family Trust	 Bore construction for domestic use at Holiday Crescent, Mangawhai Heads. Discharge contaminants to land for a bore at Holiday Crescent, Mangawhai Heads.
		 Discharge contaminants to water for a bore at Holiday Crescent, Mangawhai Heads.
AUT.045866.01.01 – AUT.045866.05.01	D Clare	 Earthworks for site development at Tutukaka Block Road, Whangaumu Bay.
		 Divert stormwater during site development works at Tutukaka Block Road, Whangaumu Bay.
		 Discharge stormwater during site development works at Tutukaka
		 Block Road, Whangaumu Bay. Place earth obstruction in a flood zone at Tutukaka Block Road,
		 Whangaumu Bay. Divert water by obstruction in a flood zone at Tutukaka Block Road,
		Whangaumu Bay.